National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
January 29, 2009
LM75
Digital Temperature Sensor and Thermal Watchdog with
Two-Wire Interface

7
5
Ordering Information
Order Number
Package
Marking
NS Package
Number
Supply
Voltage
Transport Media
Noise Filter on
SDA and SCL
LM75AIM LM75AIM M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V, 5V 95 Units in Rail Yes
LM75AIMX LM75AIM M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V, 5V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75BIM-3 LM75BIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V 95 Units in Rail Yes
LM75BIMX-3 LM75BIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75BIMM-3 T01B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 1000 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75BIMMX-3 T01B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75BIM-5 LM75BIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V 95 Units in Rail Yes
LM75BIMX-5 LM75BIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75BIMM-5 T00B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 1000 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75BIMMX-5 T00B MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel Yes
LM75CIM-3 LM75CIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V 95 Units in Rail Not Available
LM75CIMX-3 LM75CIM-3 M08A (SOP-8) 3.3V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel Not Available
LM75CIMM-3 T01C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 1000 Units on Tape and Reel Not Available
LM75CIMMX-3 T01C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 3.3V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel Not Available
LM75CIM-5 LM75CIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V 95 Units in Rail Not Available
LM75CIMX-5 LM75CIM-5 M08A (SOP-8) 5V 2500 Units on Tape and Reel Not Available
LM75CIMM-5 T00C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 1000 Units on Tape and Reel Not Available
LM75CIMMX-5 T00C MUA08A (MSOP-8) 5V 3500 Units on Tape and Reel Not Available
3 www.national.com
L
M
7